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Forward EV / EBITDA Multiples (monthly to 30/04/2025) Source: FactSet Research Systems Inc.

Multiples in the Cleantech, Energy & Resources sector have increased over the period. At the end of April, the sector traded on a 

forward EV / EBITDA multiple of 5.3x, compared to the ASX200 on 8.9x.

VALUATION MULTIPLES

Average Values and Trading Multiples (monthly to 30/04/2025) Source: FactSet Research Systems Inc.
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1   Estimates are sourced from FactSet Research Systems Inc.

Note: Multiples are based on the forward year of the reported period, which for the majority of companies in the sector is FY2025. Difference in forward EV/EBITDA 

multiples between Figure and Table are representative of the timing difference between month-end result, and current day result. 

Subsector
Enterprise Value 

($ m)
EV/EBITDA 

FY2025
EV/EBIT 
FY2025

Price / Earnings 
FY2025

Energy & Utilities 419 25.7x 43.2x 66.1x

Environmental Services 7,637 9.6x 18.6x 29.6x

Metals & Mining 426,941 12.2x 12.7x 17.4x

Oil & Gas 90,888 5.2x 11.0x 10.5x

Cleantech, Energy & Resources 530,129 11.3x 13.3x 18.2x
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Value: AUD 250m

Resolute Mining, Australian based gold mine exploration company has acquired Doropo 
& ABC Projects from AngloGold Ashanti. The consideration was for $250m AUD, 
consisting of cash and $15m paid in earnout.

Value: AUD 21.5m

Monadelphous Group Ltd, the Australian based construction and engineering services 
is to acquire High Energy Services, the local high voltage services business. The 
consideration was for 21.5m AUD.

Value: Undisclosed

Australian energy company, AGL Energy Ltd, has acquired the 1.3 GW Upper Hunter 
pumped hydro projects in the Hunter region, NSW, from the local owner, Upper Hunter 
Hydro Pty Ltd. The deal value was undisclosed. 

Value: AUD 1.196bn

Macquarie Group Ltd is to acquire the UK based smart meters business, SP Smart 
Meter Assets Ltd, from Spain based energy group, Iberdrola SA, for $1.196bn. 

MERGER & ACQUISITION NEWS…

M&A news is sourced from MergerMarket and other sources.
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DRILLING FOR DEALS…

M&A news is sourced from MergerMarket and other sources.

• SQM plans to sell up to 30% of its Australian lithium projects. Interested parties include Mitsubishi, and large Arab 
conglomerates. SQM look to raise over AUD 1.5bn from the deal.

• Rio Tinto and Sumitomo Metal Minin Co (SMM) have signed the final joint venture agreements to deliver the Winu copper-
gold project, located in the Great Sandy Desert region of WA.

• HESTA has sold its remaining shareholding in Mineral Resources due to concerns the company may be unable to make the 
changes necessary to restore investor confidence. 

• Titeline Drilling, a privately-held Australian drilling company, is considering acquisitions as it looks to growth the business in 
Australia and overseas.

• Chinese based company, Ganzhou Chenguang Rare Earths New Material will acquire 100% of Peak Rare Earths, an 
Australia-incorporated rare earth miner, with its core asset being the Ngualla Project in Tanzania. The value is up to AUD 
158m. 

 



CONTACT DETAILS

InterFinancial is a member of Clairfield International

If you are interested in specific information regarding mergers and acquisitions in the Cleantech, Energy & Resources sector, please 
contact Derek Thomson.

This information has been sourced from the ASX, Mergermarket.com and various other public information sources.  
Forecasts are consensus forecasts sourced from FactSet Research Systems Inc. 

Important Disclaimer – This may affect your legal rights:  Because this document has been prepared without consideration of any 
specific person’s financial situation, particular needs and investment objectives, a financial services licensee or investment adviser 
should be consulted before any investment decision is made.  While this document is based on information from sources which are 
considered reliable, InterFinancial, its directors, employees and consultants do not represent, warrant or guarantee, expressly or 
impliedly, that the information contained in this document is complete or accurate.  Nor does InterFinancial accept any responsibility 
to inform you of any matter that subsequently comes to notice, which may affect any of the information contained in this document.  
This document is a private communication to clients and is not intended for public circulation or for the use of any third party, 
without the prior approval of InterFinancial.  This report does not constitute advice to any person.  

Disclosure.  InterFinancial has no interest in any of the securities mentioned in this publication.  However, its directors, executives 
or consultants may have an interest in some of the securities, directly or indirectly, which are mentioned

DISCLAIMER
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Name Position Email

Sharon Doyle Executive Chair sdoyle@interfinancial.com.au

Brad Shaw CEO bshaw@interfinancial.com.au

Mark Steinhardt Executive Director msteinhardt@interfinancial.com.au

Andrew Wheeler Director awheeler@interfinancial.com.au

Anuk Manchanda Director amanchanda@interfinancial.com.au

Luke Harwood Director lharwood@interfinancial.com.au

Shaun Conroy Director - Growth Advisory sconroy@interfinancial.com.au

Derek Thomson Director - Clean Energy & ESG dthomson@interfinancial.com.au

Michael Kakanis Director mkakanis@interfinancial.com.au

Jenny Zeng Associate Director jzeng@interfinancial.com.au

Lucy Clarke Associate lclarke@interfinancial.com.au

Tahlia Micallef Associate tmicallef@interfinancial.com.au

Nasia Christodoulou Analyst nchristodoulou@interfinancial.com.au
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